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高精度扭矩传感器
为非旋转测试而研制

型号：8625系列

Appli应用
This high precision torque sensor is designed for both static
and dynamic measurements on non-rotating applications.
It is particularly suitable for torque measurements on, for
instance, extremely small electrical actuating drives and
micro-mechanical actuator elements, or for measuring reaction
torques e.g. on micro-motors.
The high accuracy of measurement alsomakes this sensor ideal
for use as a reference in many fields of industrial manufacture
as well as laboratory research and development projects. Not
containing any rotating parts, it requires no maintenance if
properly used.
Available accessories include mounting brackets and flange
adapters, which enable quick, easy and practical integration
of the sensor into existing or newly developed setups and
test benches.

Other possible applications:
► Test setup for precision mechanics
► Measuring the frictional torque of bearings
► Measuring the torques applied to vehicle control

elements and knobs
► Acquisition of breakage moments on screw caps

n Measurement ranges from
0 ... 0.01 Nm to 0 ... 10 Nm

n Linearity error from  0.05 % F.S.
n Standardized output signal
n Output signal ± 10 V / USB (optional)
n Tare function, filter and average values configurable
n Optional with burster TEDS

Description
The strain-gauge based sensor’s modular design allows pre-
cise configuration for the desired application:
► mV/V with standardized output signal
► ± 10 V output signal, configuration via USB
► ± 10 V output signal, configuration and measurement

via USB
With the integrated amplifier option, the sensor directly
supplies a voltage signal of 0 ... ± 10 V that is proportional to
the torque. The sensor can be configured via the micro-USB
interface, providing access to, for example, a filter frequency
setting, averaging, and a tare function. With the USBoption,
in addition to the voltage output, the measurement function
is available via USB as well. The supplied DigiVision software
can be used for measuring and storing data, or additionally
drivers for e.g. LabVIEWare available. Integration into custom
software is possible via DLL.
The burster TEDS option (electronic data sheet, memory
chip with sensor-specific data) allows rapid configuration of
compatible evaluation units (instrumentation amplifier, indi-
cator, ...).

标准交期: 现货或4周

质保期: 12个月

8625型号:

86
25

 测量范围可选±0.01Nm, ±0.02Nm,±
0.05Nm,±0.1Nm,±0.2Nm,±0.5Nm,±
1Nm,±2Nm,±5Nm,±10Nm

 非线性误差≤ 0.05 % F.S.
 标准化信号输出

 输出信号可选配±10V或USB
 可选配burster TEDS技术

应用
这个系列的高精度扭矩传感器专为非旋转应

用静态和动态测量所而设计。它特别适用于扭矩

测量，例如极小的电动驱动装置和微机械致动器

元件，或用于测量反应扭矩，例如在微电机上。

非常高测量精度也使得该传感器非常适合用

作工业制造的许多领域以及实验室研究和开发项

目的参考和研发。不包含任何旋转的部件，如果

使用得当，则无需维护。

可用附件包括安装支架和法兰适配器，可实

现快速，简便和实用的集成传感器进入现有或新

开发的设备或试验台中。

相关应用场景：

 精密机械的测试设置

 轴承摩擦扭矩的测试

 车辆控制杆或旋钮的测试

 螺帽损坏瞬间的破坏力测试

简介
基于应变式的传感器采用模块化设计，可实

现所需应用的精确设置：

 mV/V标准化信号输出

 ±10V信号输出，可通过USB和DigiVision
软件进行设置

 ±10V信号输出，可通过USB和DigiVision
软件进行设置和测量

集成内部放大功能，直接将传感器的扭矩成

比例转换为0 ...±10V的电压信号。传感器可以

通过USB口和DigiVision软件进行配置，例如，

可以更改滤波器频率设置，平均值和去皮等功

能。通过USB口，除电压输出外，还可通过USB
进行测量。所提供的DigiVision软件可用于测量

和存储数据，或者用于供 LabVIEW使用的驱

动，可以通过DLL集成到自定义软件中。

Burster TEDS技术（即包含传感器参数数据

的芯片）可以快速配置兼容的各类评判仪表（仪

表放大器，指示器等）。
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尺寸参数
型号 量程范围 尺寸 [mm]

L A B C D E
8625-4010-VXXXXX 0 ... ± 0.01Nm 59 5,5 5,5 5 4 8
8625-4020-VXXXXX 0 ... ± 0.02Nm 59 5,5 5,5 5 4 8
8625-4050-VXXXXX 0 ... ± 0.05Nm 65 8 9 7 6 8
8625-4100-VXXXXX 0 ... ± 0.1Nm 85 18 19 17 8 10
8625-4200-VXXXXX 0 ... ± 0.2Nm 85 18 19 17 8 10
8625-4500-VXXXXX 0 ... ± 0.5Nm 85 18 19 17 8 10
8625-5001-VXXXXX 0 ... ± 1Nm 85 18 19 17 8 10
8625-5002-VXXXXX 0 ... ± 2Nm 85 18 19 17 8 10
8625-5005-VXXXXX 0 ... ± 5Nm 85 18 19 17 8 10
8625-5010-VXXXXX 0 ... ± 10Nm 85 18 19 17 10 12

可定制更高量程范围

标准双轴版传感器尺寸图

底座安装版传感器尺寸图

法兰安装版传感器尺寸图
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法兰安装版示意图 底座安装版示意图
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法兰适配器可轻松将传感器集成到带有法兰连接的现有设

备中。 与传感器一起订购时，法兰适配器将会预装好，

请参阅传感器订货代码。

法兰适配器也可以作为配件单独订购.订货代码为8625-Z001
更多相关技术细节，请参阅附件数据表。

支架底座为传感器提供了快速安装和稳定的夹具。

与传感器一起订购时，支架底座将会预装好，请参阅

传感器订货代码。

支架底座也可以作为配件单独订购. 订货代码为8625-Z002
更多相关技术细节，请参阅附件数据表。

扭矩传感器内置USB接口 (选配) 联轴器 8691 系列 (选配）

除了0...±10V电压输出外，这个系列传感器还能选配

内置USB接口.
共有两个不同USB版本类型：

1) ±10 V输出信号，USB仅用于设置

2) ±10 V输出信号，USB可用于设置和测量

当使用USB测量时，模拟输出信号被禁用，因为无法同时

使用这两种输出形式。

金属波纹管联轴器可提供最佳的同心度校正。为了获得

最佳的同心度校正，我们建议使用扭转刚性金属波纹管

联轴器。这些联轴器在扭矩不足和极低的恢复力下具有

极高的扭转刚度。夹紧紧固件分为两部分，便于安装和

拆卸。

有关更多技术细节，请参阅附件数据表。

DigiVision 参数设置和分析软件

DigiVision 特点

► Can be used to actuate tare function,
with value stored in sensor

► Configuration options for averaging
and filters; value stored in sensor

► Intuitive user interface

► Automatic sensor identification

► Sensor calibration data readout

DigiVision 基本版

仅用作设置和分析

订货号 8625-P001

DigiVision 标准版

可用作设置和数据分析;可同时监控16个通道；测量速度

400 个测量值/每秒 订货号 8625-P100

DigiVision 专业版

可用作设置和数据分析;可同时监控32个通道；测量速度
1200 个测量值/每秒 订货号 8625-P200

USB测量（选购）

► Numerical & graphical display and measurement of the
physical torque value

► Practical start and stop trigger functions

► 4 limits can be configured for each measurement channel

► MIN/MAX value acquisition

► Automatic scaling

► Measurement reports can be saved as Excel or PDF file

► Archive viewer for displaying sets of curves

► Full version allows multichannel measurements, even with
different sensors (e.g. 9206, 8661)

86
25

 可用于启动去皮（清零）功能，值存储在传

感器中

 用于平均和过滤的配置选项，值存储在传感

器中

 直观的用户界面

 自动传感器识别

 传感器校准数据读取

 测量扭矩值的图形和数值显示

 实用的启动和停止触发功能

 可以为每个测量通道配置4个限值

 最大值和最小值的获取

 自动缩放显示范围

 测量报告可以保存为Excel或PDF文件

 存档查看器用于显示曲线集

 标准版以上允许多通道测量，即使使用不

同的传感器（例如9206,8661）
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技术参数
型号 量程范围 非线性度

[% F.S.]
滞后性

[% F.S.]
灵敏度

公差范围

[% F.S.]

灵敏

度

[mV/V]

最大

轴向受力

[N]

最大

径向受力

[N]

弹簧

常数

[Nm/rad]

测量端惯量

[10-6 kg*m2]
重量
[g]

8625-4010-VXXXXX ± 0.01 Nm 0.15 0.15 0.2 0.25 50 1 5 0.022 150
8625-4020-VXXXXX ± 0.02 Nm 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.25 50 1 8 0.026 150
8625-4050-VXXXXX ± 0.05 Nm 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.5 50 1 10 0.059 150
8625-4100-VXXXXX ± 0.1 Nm 0.05 0.1 0.1 0.5 50 1 18 0.749 180
8625-4200-VXXXXX ± 0.2 Nm 0.05 0.1 0.1 0.5 50 1.5 41 0.812 180
8625-4500-VXXXXX ± 0.5 Nm 0.05 0.1 0.1 0.5 50 2 115 0.886 180
8625-5001-VXXXXX ± 1 Nm 0.05 0.1 0.1 0.5 50 3 261 1.15 190
8625-5002-VXXXXX ± 2 Nm 0.05 0.1 0.1 1.0 50 6 304 1.17 190
8625-5005-VXXXXX ± 5 Nm 0.05 0.1 0.1 1.0 200 15 1242 1.44 190
8625-5010-VXXXXX ± 10 Nm 0.05 0.1 0.1 1.0 200 30 2604 2.2 210

可定制更高量程

Technical Data without amplifier
Electrical values
Bridge resistance (full bridge): 1000 
Excitation voltage: 5 V
Max. excitation voltage: 10 V

Envir onmental conditions
Range of operating and nominal temperature: - 20 °C ... + 80 °C
Sensitivity of temperature effects:
at zero:  0.05 Nm 0.020 % F.S./K

 0.1 Nm 0.015 % F.S./K
on final value:  0.05 Nm 0.015 % F.S./K

 0.1 Nm 0.010 % F.S./K

E l e c t r i c a l c o n n e c t i o n
7 pins plug connection (mating connector included on sensor delivery)

Technical Data with amplifier/USB
Electrical values
Rated supply voltage range: 5 ... 30 VDC

(or 5 V viaUSB)
DC power consumption: approx. 1 W
Output voltage at ± rated torque: ± 10 V
Output resistance: < 500 Ohm
Insulation resistance: zero (binding capability)
-3 dB cut-off frequency: 5000 Hz
Ripple: < 50 mV
Calibration signal: 10.00 VDC

Envir onmental conditions
Range of operating and nominal temperature: - 20 °C ... + 60 °C
Sensitivity of temperature effects:
at zero:  0.05 Nm 0.020 % F.S./K

 0.1 Nm 0.015 % F.S./K
on final value:  0.05 Nm 0,015 % F.S./K

 0.1 Nm 0.010 % F.S./K

Mounting instructions
►make sure the connecting shaft is exactly aligned
► suitable couplings must be used to prevent any forces arising

from a parallel or angular offset of the shafts
► do not exceed the permitted axial and radial forces during fitting

and operation
► follow the mounting instructions when fitting the flange adapter

or bracket to an existing sensor
► please refer to our operating instructions for detailed information

(www.burster.com)

配件（选购）

连接接头 订货号 9900-V594
90°连接接头 订货号 9900-V596
连接线缆,长度3m,
另一端散线 订货号 99594-000A-0150030
连接线缆，长度3m,
另一端连接12针burster仪器 订货号 99141-594A-0150030
另一端连接9235和9311 订货号 99209-594A-0150030

传感器订货号

8625-XXXX-V00□□0
输出电压10 V ，包含 USB设置功能 0
输出电压10 V ，包含 USB设置和测量功能 1
标准信号输出, mV/V 3
标准信号输出, mV/V ，内置 TEDS芯片 4

标准双轴版
法兰安装版
支架底座板

0
4
7

E l e c t r i c a l c o n n e c t i o n
7-pin miniature connector, additionally micro-USB interface for
configuration/measurement (mating connector and USB cable
supplied)

Mechanical values
Linearity error and hysteresis: refer to tables
Dynamic overload safe: up to 70 % from nominal value
Protection class: acc. EN 60529 IP40
Max. operation torque  0.1 Nm: 200 % of nominal torque
Max. operation torque  0.2 Nm: 150 % of nominal torque
Breakaway torque: 300 % of nominal torque
Alternating load: 70 % of nominal torque
Material:

housing: made of anodized aluminium
shaft  0.05 Nm: high-strength aluminium 3.1354
shaft  0.1 Nm: steel shell 1.4542

WKS校准证书（选购）

以每间隔20%的增减范围顺时针和/或逆时针扭矩校准

传感器并出具WKS校准证书

德国认证DAkkS校准证书（选购）
DAkkS校准证书（根据德国校准服务DKD-R 6-1指南，

顺时针和/或逆时针扭矩）包括至少三个测量周期，以每

间隔20%的增减范围校准传感器并出具WKS校准证书

您可在我们的官网 www.burster.com
下载最新扭矩传感器宣传册

安装要求
 确保连接轴完全同心

 必须使用合适的联轴器来防止轴的平行或角度偏

移引起的任何力

 在安装和使用过程中不得超过所允许的轴向和径

向力

 将法兰适配器或支架底座安装到传感器上时，请

遵循安装说明

 有关详细信息，请参阅我们的操作说明

（www.burster.com）

技术参数（非内置放大器）
电气参数值

桥电阻（全桥）： 1000Ω
激励供电电压： 5V
最大激励供电电压： 10V
环境条件

使用温度范围： -20°C...﹢80°C
灵敏度温度系数：

0度 ≤ 0.05 Nm 0.020 % F.S./K
≥ 0.1 Nm 0.015 % F.S./K

满量程 ≤ 0.05 Nm 0.015 % F.S./K
≥ 0.1 Nm 0.010 % F.S./K

ss

技术参数（内置放大器/USB）
电气参数值

供电电压： 5...30VDC
(或由USB口供应5 V)

直流电耗： 大约1 W
输出电压： ± 10 V
输出电阻： ＜ 500 Ω

-3 dB截止频率： 5000Hz
环境条件

使用温度范围： -20°C...﹢60°C
灵敏度温度系数：

0度 ≤ 0.05 Nm 0.020 % F.S./K
≥ 0.1 Nm 0.015 % F.S./K

满量程 ≤ 0.05 Nm 0.015 % F.S./K
≥ 0.1 Nm 0.010 % F.S./K

电气连接
7针微型接头，另外还有用于设置/测量的微型USB接
口（配套连接器和USB电缆）

机械值
线性误差和滞后性： 参考表格

动态安全范围： 额定量程70%
保护等级： 参考EN 60529 IP40
最大使用扭矩≤ 0.1Nm：静态测试 额定量程200%
最大使用扭矩≥ 0.2Nm：静态测试 额定量程150%
脱离扭矩： 额定量程300%
交替负载： 额定量程70%
材料

壳体： 阳极氧化铝

轴（≤0.05Nm量程）： 高强度铝3.1354
轴（≥0.1Nm量程）： 钢壳1.4542
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